2019 Federal Employee Viewpoint Survey Results for the National Science Foundation

Neither
Agree nor
Strongly Neither Strongly Disagree/
Agree/ Agree nor Strongly Agree/ Fair/ Strongly Do Not
Very Disagree/ Disagree/ Very Neither Disagree/ Know/
Good/ Agree/ | Fair/ Neither ~ Disagree/ = Very Poor/ Good/ Agree/ Satisfied Disagree/ | Very Poor/ Item No
Percent Very Good/  Satisfied nor Poor/ Very Percent Very Good/ nor Poor/ Very Response | Basis to
Response Positive | Satisfied = Satisfied = Dissatisfied = Dissatisfied = Dissatisfied | Negative | Satisfied = Satisfied = Dissatisfied = Dissatisfied = Dissatisfied Total** Judge
Type Item Item Text % % % % % % % N N N N N N N
Agree-disagree 1 | *lam given a real opportunity to improve my
skills in my organization. 80.8% | 418% | 39.0% 9.4% 5.8% 41% 9.9% 357 340 82 49 31 859|  N/A
Agree-disagree 2 | have enough information to do my job well.
81.6% 35.8% 45.8% 9.3% 6.0% 3.1% 9.1% 307 397 77 52 25 858 N/A
Agree-disagree 3 I feel encouraged to come up with new and
better ways of doing things. 755% | 40.7% | 34.8% 11.5% 7.4% 5.6% 12.9% 355 301 o8 62 43 859|  N/A
Agree-disagree 4 My work gives me a feeling of personal
accomplishment. 81.2% | 45.9% 35.3% 10.4% 4.5% 3.9% 8.4% 393 306 89 40 31 859 N/A
Agree-disagree 5 Ilike the kind of work | do.
86.6% 48.7% 37.8% 8.3% 3.1% 2.0% 5.2% 417 329 69 29 16 860 N/A
Agree-disagree 6 | know what is expected of me on the job.
85.1% 46.4% 38.7% 7.4% 5.1% 2.5% 7.6% 398 334 62 43 20 857 N/A
Agree-disagree 7  When needed | am willing to put in the extra
effort to get a job done. 97.5% | 751% | 224% 1.3% 0.2% 1.0% 1.2% 651 190 1 2 7 861  N/A
Agree-disagree 8 I am constantly looking for ways to do my job
better. 93.0% | 59.7% 33.3% 5.4% 0.6% 1.0% 1.6% 513 290 47 5 7 862 N/A
Agree-disagree 9 I have sufficient resources (for example, people,
materials, budget) to get my job done.
58.8% | 23.8% 34.9% 14.5% 17.6% 9.1% 26.7% 200 300 126 153 78 857 1
Agree-disagree 10 *My workload is reasonable.
56.9% 18.8% 38.0% 13.6% 18.5% 11.1% 29.6% 158 329 115 161 95 858 1
Agree-disagree 11  *My talents are used well in the workplace.
65.8% 28.0% 37.8% 16.1% 10.6% 7.4% 18.0% 240 329 138 92 61 860 1
Agree-disagree 12 *1 know how my work relates to the agency's
goals. 90.8% | 52.2% 38.5% 5.1% 2.5% 1.6% 4.1% 446 334 44 22 13 859 2
Agree-disagree 13 The work | do is important.
92.3% 60.3% 32.0% 4.6% 1.7% 1.5% 3.1% 517 276 40 15 12 860 2
Agree-disagree 14 Physical conditions (for example, noise level,
temperature, lighting, cleanliness in the
workplace) allow employees to perform their jobs
well.
79.2% 40.7% 38.4% 9.9% 6.4% 4.5% 11.0% 353 332 84 54 39 862 1
Agree-disagree 15 My performance appraisal is a fair reflection of
my performance. 82.5% | 50.0% 32.5% 6.9% 5.0% 5.7% 10.6% 434 282 59 43 46 864 1
Agree-disagree 16 | am held accountable for achieving results.
88.4% 47.4% 41.0% 7.9% 1.6% 2.1% 3.7% 405 356 66 13 17 857 2
Agree-disagree 17  *l can disclose a suspected violation of any law,
rule or regulation without fear of reprisal.
72.7% | 43.6% | 29.1% 14.1% 5.8% 7.4% 13.2% 357 243 112 45 56 813 50
Agree-disagree 18 My training needs are assessed.
63.9% 28.1% 35.8% 19.1% 10.7% 6.3% 17.0% 239 306 166 94 50 855 6
Agree-disagree 19 In my most recent performance appraisal, |
understood what | had to do to be rated at
different performance levels (for example, Fully
Successful, Outstanding).
79.1% 46.6% 32.5% 7.9% 7.3% 5.7% 13.0% 397 277 67 63 47 851 14
Agree-disagree 20 *The people | work with cooperate to get the job
done. 85.6% | 45.1% 40.5% 7.2% 4.6% 2.6% 7.2% 396 346 60 39 20 861 N/A
Agree-disagree 21 My work unit is able to recruit people with the
right skills. 62.8% | 24.8% | 380% 19.2% 12.6% 5.3% 18.0% 212 322 160 107 43 844 14
Agree-disagree 22 Promotions in my work unit are based on merit.
53.5% 22.7% 30.8% 24.1% 12.6% 9.8% 22.4% 177 240 187 99 72 775 82
Agree-disagree 23 In my work unit, steps are taken to deal with a
poor performer who cannot or will not improve.
39.1% | 14.5% 24.6% 29.4% 18.2% 13.3% 31.5% 107 183 215 133 97 735 125
Agree-disagree 24 *In my work unit, differences in performance are
recognized in a meaningful way.
45.1% 14.1% 31.1% 25.5% 18.1% 11.3% 29.4% 108 239 195 140 85 767 89
Agree-disagree 25  Awards in my work unit depend on how well
employees perform their jobs. 510% | 183% | 32.7% 22.6% 15.9% 10.5% 26.4% 145 255 178 121 81 780 78
Agree-disagree 26  Employees in my work unit share job knowledge
with each other. 81.0% | 357% | 453% 9.4% 6.1% 3.6% 9.6% 313 385 77 50 29 854 3
Agree-disagree 27  The skill level in my work unit has improved in the
past year. 59.3% | 25.0% 34.3% 28.3% 8.0% 4.4% 12.4% 209 281 233 65 33 821 38
Good-poor 28 How would you rate the overall quality of work
done by your work unit? 92.8% | 64.8% | 28.0% 5.5% 0.6% 1.0% 1.7% 558 238 47 6 ] 87| N/A
Agree-disagree 29  *My work unit has the job-relevant knowledge
and skills necessary to accomplish organizational
goals. 87.7% | 47.6% | 40.1% 7.1% 3.6% 1.6% 5.2% 409 340 58 31 13 851 6
Agree-disagree 30 Employees have a feeling of personal
empowerment with respect to work processes.
65.2% | 21.7% | 43.5% 18.1% 10.9% 5.7% 16.6% 181 362 150 9 43 826 25
Agree-disagree 31 Employees are recognized for providing high
quality products and services. 65.4% | 254% | 39.9% 18.5% 10.0% 6.2% 16.2% 215 334 155 80 48 832 18
Agree-disagree 32 Creativity and innovation are rewarded.
59.4% 25.4% 34.0% 23.2% 11.1% 6.3% 17.4% 210 278 193 89 47 817 31
Agree-disagree 33 Pay raises depend on how well employees
perform their jobs. 404% | 155% | 24.9% 28.1% 19.6% 11.9% 31.5% 11 181 203 142 87 724|122
Agree-disagree 34 Policies and programs promote diversity in the
workplace (for example, recruiting minorities and
women, training in awareness of diversity issues,
mentoring).
69.3% 29.3% 40.0% 20.0% 5.0% 5.7% 10.7% 237 325 161 39 44 806 46




Agree-disagree

Agree-disagree

Agree-disagree

Agree-disagree

Agree-disagree

Agree-disagree

Agree-disagree

Agree-disagree

Agree-disagree

Agree-disagree

Agree-disagree

Agree-disagree

Agree-disagree

Agree-disagree

Agree-disagree

Agree-disagree

Agree-disagree

Good-poor

Agree-disagree

Agree-disagree

Agree-disagree

Agree-disagree

Agree-disagree

Agree-disagree

Agree-disagree

Good-poor

Agree-disagree

Agree-disagree

Satisfied-
dissatisfied

Satisfied-
dissatisfied

Satisfied-
dissatisfied

Satisfied-
dissatisfied

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

2019 Federal Employee Viewpoint Survey Results for the National Science Foundation

Employees are protected from health and safety
hazards on the job.

My organization has prepared employees for
potential security threats.

Arbitrary action, personal favoritism and coercion
for partisan political purposes are not tolerated.

Prohibited Personnel Practices (for example,
illegally discriminating for or against any
employee/applicant, obstructing a person's right
to compete for employment, knowingly violating
veterans' preference requirements) are not
tolerated.

My agency is successful at accomplishing its
mission.

*| recommend my organization as a good place to
work.

*| believe the results of this survey will be used to
make my agency a better place to work.

My supervisor supports my need to balance work
and other life issues.

My supervisor provides me with opportunities to
demonstrate my leadership skills.

Discussions with my supervisor about my
performance are worthwhile.

My supervisor is committed to a workforce
representative of all segments of society.

My supervisor provides me with constructive
suggestions to improve my job performance.

Supervisors in my work unit support employee
development.

My supervisor listens to what | have to say.

My supervisor treats me with respect.

In the last six months, my supervisor has talked
with me about my performance.

I have trust and confidence in my supervisor.

Overall, how good a job do you feel is being done
by your immediate supervisor?

In my organization, senior leaders generate high
levels of motivation and commitment in the
workforce.

My organization's senior leaders maintain high
standards of honesty and integrity.

Supervisors work well with employees of different
backgrounds.

*Managers communicate the goals of the
organization.

Managers review and evaluate the organization's
progress toward meeting its goals and objectives.

Managers promote communication among
different work units (for example, about projects,
goals, needed resources).

Managers support collaboration across work units
to accomplish work objectives.

Overall, how good a job do you feel is being done
by the manager directly above your immediate
supervisor?

I have a high level of respect for my organization's
senior leaders.

Senior leaders demonstrate support for Work-Life
programs.

*How satisfied are you with your involvement in
decisions that affect your work?

*How satisfied are you with the information you
receive from management on what's going on in
your organization?

*How satisfied are you with the recognition you
receive for doing a good job?

How satisfied are you with the policies and
practices of your senior leaders?

85.6%

79.7%

67.9%

78.4%

92.4%

81.7%

54.4%

88.2%

77.9%

73.6%

79.3%

71.7%

81.6%

84.3%

86.7%

91.2%

75.5%

81.4%

60.5%

71.7%

73.3%

73.4%

73.6%

65.7%

70.6%

73.7%

69.1%

77.5%

66.0%

64.5%

64.5%

58.4%

44.2%

32.8%

33.7%

43.2%

52.7%

48.6%

25.3%

58.4%

48.9%

44.7%

47.0%

38.6%

48.9%

53.5%

58.6%

57.0%

49.9%

56.0%

21.9%

32.1%

29.8%

27.4%

27.6%

23.8%

29.4%

39.3%

32.9%

37.7%

27.7%

23.5%

28.0%

19.7%

41.4%

46.9%

34.1%

35.1%

39.6%

33.1%

29.1%

29.8%

29.1%

28.8%

32.3%

33.1%

32.7%

30.8%

28.1%

34.2%

25.7%

25.4%

38.6%

39.5%

43.5%

46.0%

46.0%

41.9%

41.3%

34.3%

36.2%

39.9%

38.3%

40.9%

36.5%

38.8%

9.6%

12.6%

16.3%

12.0%

5.9%

12.2%

25.0%

5.3%

10.0%

12.6%

13.6%

13.7%

10.7%

8.0%

7.7%

4.4%

12.3%

12.0%

20.6%

15.3%

16.9%

14.5%

15.3%

15.9%

16.9%

15.8%

18.1%

10.9%

16.5%

17.0%

17.8%

24.7%

2.8%

5.7%

8.2%

4.3%

0.8%

3.7%

11.8%

3.4%

7.0%

7.6%

3.0%

8.6%

4.2%

5.3%

2.8%

2.9%

7.5%

3.7%

10.8%

6.2%

5.4%

7.1%

6.6%

11.1%

7.3%

5.2%

7.0%

6.8%

13.4%

13.1%

12.2%

11.8%

2.0%

2.0%

7.6%

5.3%

0.9%

2.4%

8.9%

3.2%

5.1%

6.2%

4.2%

6.0%

3.5%

2.4%

2.7%

1.5%

4.7%

2.9%

8.1%

6.7%

4.4%

4.9%

4.5%

7.3%

5.2%

5.3%

5.7%

4.8%

4.1%

5.5%

5.5%

5.1%

4.8%

7.7%

15.8%

9.6%

1.7%

6.1%

20.6%

6.5%

12.1%

13.9%

7.1%

14.6%

7.7%

7.7%

5.5%

4.4%

12.1%

6.6%

18.9%

13.0%

9.8%

12.0%

11.1%

18.4%

12.5%

10.5%

12.8%

11.6%

17.5%

18.6%

17.7%

16.9%

367

274

270

340

449

422

206

500

418

380

376

329

414

458

503

487

431

476

183

261

241

218

194

242

324

278

303

232

199

239

169

343

391

275

271

337

280

239

252

248

244

258

278

272

262

237

289

216

214

326

318

352

386

370

348

345

284

306

322

325

344

306

327

76

106

127

46

100

205

43

83

103

105

116

66

64

169

120

128

122

122

130

130

151

88

140

140

151

205

23

47

63

31

31

96

29

61

66

23

75

36

42

23

24

61

31

92

48

42

59

52

94

62

42

59

56

110

111

100

97

16

16

56

38

19

71

24

40

50

31

48

26

19

22

12

39

23

63

50

33

38

33

58

41

42

46

37

34

46

44

43

825

834

791

770

846

852

817

848

850

843

793

846

838

849

847

848

833

796

836

795

824

831

822

840

806

841

840

840

841

28

15

60

81

N/A

34

57

10

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

13

49

49

51

19

11

22

37

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A




Satisfied-
dissatisfied

Satisfied-
dissatisfied

Satisfied-
dissatisfied

Satisfied-
dissatisfied

Satisfied-
dissatisfied

67

68

69

70

71

2019 Federal Employee Viewpoint Survey Results for the National Science Foundation

How satisfied are you with your opportunity to
get a better job in your organization?

How satisfied are you with the training you
receive for your present job?

*Considering everything, how satisfied are you
with your job?

Considering everything, how satisfied are you
with your pay?

*Considering everything, how satisfied are you
with your organization?

* AES prescribed items as of 2017 (5 CFR Part 250, Subpart C)

** Unweighted count of responses excluding 'Do Not Know' and 'No Basis to Judge'

The Dashboard only includes items 1-71.
Percentages are weighted to represent the Agency's population.

42.0%

70.7%

76.5%

69.7%

75.4%

17.6%

28.7%

36.4%

28.8%

32.5%

24.4%

42.0%

40.1%

40.9%

42.9%

32.0%

19.8%

12.4%

13.1%

14.1%

15.7%

6.7%

8.0%

12.4%

7.4%

10.3%

2.8%

3.1%

4.7%

3.1%

26.0%

9.5%

11.1%

17.1%

10.5%

151

242

308

247

274

201

358

341

344

364

269

164

101

111

115

131

56

66

102

61

85

22

26

38

25

837

842

842

842

839

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A




	Core Survey




Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		2019_OPM_FEVS_AES_NSF_Core_Survey.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		







[Enter personal and organization information through the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 2



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 2



		Passed: 28



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Passed		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Passed		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Passed		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Needs manual check		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Passed		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Passed		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Needs manual check		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Passed		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Skipped		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Passed		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Passed		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Passed		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Passed		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Passed		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Passed		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Passed		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Passed		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Passed		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Passed		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Passed		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



