2019 Federal Employee Viewpoint Survey Results for the National Science Foundation

		2019 Federa	l Empl	oyee V	iewpoir	nt Survey Results		for the N	lationa	al Science Foundation							
Response Type	ltem	item Text	Percent Positive %	Strongly Agree/ Very Good/ Very Satisfied %	Agree/ Good/ Satisfied %	Neither Agree nor Disagree/ Fair/ Neither Satisfied nor Dissatisfied %	Disagree/ Poor/ Dissatisfied %	Strongly Disagree/ Very Poor/ Very Dissatisfied %	Percent Negative %	Strongly Agree/ Very Good/ Very Satisfied N	Agree/ Good/ Satisfied N	Neither Agree nor Disagree/ Fair/ Neither Satisfied nor Dissatisfied N	Disagree/ Poor/ Dissatisfied N	Strongly Disagree/ Very Poor/ Very Dissatisfied N	Item Response Total** N	Do Not Know/ No Basis to Judge N	
Agree-disagree	1	*I am given a real opportunity to improve my skills in my organization.															
Agree-disagree	2	I have enough information to do my job well.	80.8%	41.8%	39.0%	9.4%	5.8%	4.1%	9.9%	357	340	82	49	31	859	N/A	
Agree-disagree	3	I feel encouraged to come up with new and	81.6%	35.8%	45.8%	9.3%	6.0%	3.1%	9.1%	307	397	77	52	25	858	N/A	
Agree disagree		better ways of doing things.	75.5%	40.7%	34.8%	11.5%	7.4%	5.6%	12.9%	355	301	98	62	43	859	N/A	
Agree-disagree	4	My work gives me a feeling of personal accomplishment.	81.2%	45.9%	35.3%	10.4%	4.5%	3.9%	8.4%	393	306	89	40	31	859	N/A	
Agree-disagree	5	I like the kind of work I do.	01.270	43.5%	33.376	10.4%	4.3%	3.5%	0.470	333	300	85	40	31	833	N/A	
Agree-disagree	6	I know what is expected of me on the job.	86.6%	48.7%	37.8%	8.3%	3.1%	2.0%	5.2%	417	329	69	29	16	860	N/A	
	L_		85.1%	46.4%	38.7%	7.4%	5.1%	2.5%	7.6%	398	334	62	43	20	857	N/A	
Agree-disagree	7	When needed I am willing to put in the extra effort to get a job done.	97.5%	75.1%	22.4%	1.3%	0.2%	1.0%	1.2%	651	190	11	2	7	861	N/A	
Agree-disagree	8	I am constantly looking for ways to do my job better.	02.00/	FO 70/	22.20/	F 40/	0.00	1.00/	1.00/	F42	200	47	_	_	000		
Agree-disagree	9	I have sufficient resources (for example, people,	93.0%	59.7%	33.3%	5.4%	0.6%	1.0%	1.6%	513	290	47	5	7	862	N/A	
		materials, budget) to get my job done.	58.8%	23.8%	34.9%	14.5%	17.6%	9.1%	26.7%	200	300	126	153	78	857	1	
Agree-disagree	10	*My workload is reasonable.							20.776		300	120	133	78	837		
Agree-disagree	11	*My talents are used well in the workplace.	56.9%	18.8%	38.0%	13.6%	18.5%	11.1%	29.6%	158	329	115	161	95	858	1	
Agree disease	12	*I I way have my wark valates to the again of	65.8%	28.0%	37.8%	16.1%	10.6%	7.4%	18.0%	240	329	138	92	61	860	1	
Agree-disagree	12	*I know how my work relates to the agency's goals.	90.8%	52.2%	38.5%	5.1%	2.5%	1.6%	4.1%	446	334	44	22	13	859	2	
Agree-disagree	13	The work I do is important.	92.3%	60.3%	32.0%	4.6%	1.7%	1.5%	3.1%	517	276	40	15	12	860	2	
Agree-disagree	14	Physical conditions (for example, noise level, temperature, lighting, cleanliness in the workplace) allow employees to perform their jobs well.															
Agree-disagree	15	My performance appraisal is a fair reflection of	79.2%	40.7%	38.4%	9.9%	6.4%	4.5%	11.0%	353	332	84	54	39	862		
Agree-disagree	16	my performance. I am held accountable for achieving results.	82.5%	50.0%	32.5%	6.9%	5.0%	5.7%	10.6%	434	282	59	43	46	864	1	
		_	88.4%	47.4%	41.0%	7.9%	1.6%	2.1%	3.7%	405	356	66	13	17	857	2	
Agree-disagree	17	*I can disclose a suspected violation of any law, rule or regulation without fear of reprisal.															
A dissess	10	M. Andreite Communication and the communication of	72.7%	43.6%	29.1%	14.1%	5.8%	7.4%	13.2%	357	243	112	45	56	813	50	
Agree-disagree	18	My training needs are assessed.	63.9%	28.1%	35.8%	19.1%	10.7%	6.3%	17.0%	239	306	166	94	50	855	6	
Agree-disagree	19	In my most recent performance appraisal, I understood what I had to do to be rated at different performance levels (for example, Fully Successful, Outstanding).															
Agree-disagree	20	*The people I work with cooperate to get the job	79.1%	46.6%	32.5%	7.9%	7.3%	5.7%	13.0%	397	277	67	63	47	851	14	
Agree-disagree	21	done. My work unit is able to recruit people with the	85.6%	45.1%	40.5%	7.2%	4.6%	2.6%	7.2%	396	346	60	39	20	861	N/A	
		right skills.	62.8%	24.8%	38.0%	19.2%	12.6%	5.3%	18.0%	212	322	160	107	43	844	14	
Agree-disagree	22	Promotions in my work unit are based on merit.	53.5%	22.7%	30.8%	24.1%	12.6%	9.8%	22.4%	177	240	187	99	72	775	82	
Agree-disagree	23	In my work unit, steps are taken to deal with a poor performer who cannot or will not improve.															
			39.1%	14.5%	24.6%	29.4%	18.2%	13.3%	31.5%	107	183	215	133	97	735	125	
Agree-disagree	24	*In my work unit, differences in performance are recognized in a meaningful way.															
			45.1%	14.1%	31.1%	25.5%	18.1%	11.3%	29.4%	108	239	195	140	85	767	89	
Agree-disagree	25	Awards in my work unit depend on how well employees perform their jobs.	51.0%	18.3%	32.7%	22.6%	15.9%	10.5%	26.4%	145	255	178	121	81	780	78	
Agree-disagree	26	Employees in my work unit share job knowledge with each other.	81.0%	35.7%	45.3%	9.4%		3.6%									
Agree-disagree	27	The skill level in my work unit has improved in the					6.1%		9.6%	313	385	77	50			3	
Good-poor	28	past year. How would you rate the overall quality of work	59.3%	25.0%	34.3%	28.3%	8.0%	4.4%	12.4%	209	281	233	65	33	821	38	
		done by your work unit?	92.8%	64.8%	28.0%	5.5%	0.6%	1.0%	1.7%	558	238	47	6		857	N/A	
Agree-disagree	29	*My work unit has the job-relevant knowledge and skills necessary to accomplish organizational goals.	87.7%	47.6%	40.1%	7.1%	3.6%	1.6%	5.2%	409	340	58	31	13	851	6	
Agree-disagree	30	Employees have a feeling of personal empowerment with respect to work processes.	65.2%	21.7%	43.5%	18.1%	10.9%	5.7%	16.6%	181	362	150	90	43	826	25	
Agree-disagree	31	Employees are recognized for providing high quality products and services.	65.4%	25.4%	39.9%	18.5%	10.0%	6.2%		345			00				
Agree-disagree	32	Creativity and innovation are rewarded.	03.470		33.370	10.370	10.0%	0.270	16.2%	215	334	155	80	48	832	18	
Agree-disagree	33	Pay raises depend on how well employees	59.4%	25.4%	34.0%	23.2%	11.1%	6.3%	17.4%	210	278	193	89	47	817	31	
		perform their jobs.	40.4%	15.5%	24.9%	28.1%	19.6%	11.9%	31.5%	111	181	203	142	87	724	122	
Agree-disagree	34	Policies and programs promote diversity in the workplace (for example, recruiting minorities and women, training in awareness of diversity issues, mentoring).															
			69.3%	29.3%	40.0%	20.0%	5.0%	5.7%	10.7%	237	325	161	39	44	806	46	

2019 Federal Employee Viewpoint Survey Results for the National Science Foundation

		2019 Federa	l Empl	oyee V	iewpoin/	t Survey	Results	for the N	Nationa	l Scien	ce Four	ndation				
Agree-disagree	35	Employees are protected from health and safety hazards on the job.	85.6%	44.2%	41.4%	9.6%	2.8%	2.0%	4.8%	367	343	76	23	16	825	28
Agree-disagree	36	My organization has prepared employees for potential security threats.														
Agree-disagree	37	Arbitrary action, personal favoritism and coercion	79.7%	32.8%	46.9%	12.6%	5.7%	2.0%	7.7%	274	391	106	47	16	834	15
		for partisan political purposes are not tolerated.	67.9%	33.7%	34.1%	16.3%	8.2%	7.6%	15.8%	270	275	127	63	56	791	60
Agree-disagree	38	Prohibited Personnel Practices (for example, illegally discriminating for or against any employee/applicant, obstructing a person's right to compete for employment, knowingly violating veterans' preference requirements) are not tolerated.														
Agree-disagree	39	My agency is successful at accomplishing its	78.4%	43.2%	35.1%	12.0%	4.3%	5.3%	9.6%	340	271	90	31	38	770	81
Agree-disagree	40	mission. *I recommend my organization as a good place to	92.4%	52.7%	39.6%	5.9%	0.8%	0.9%	1.7%	449	337	46	7	7	846	4
	41	work.	81.7%	48.6%	33.1%	12.2%	3.7%	2.4%	6.1%	422	280	100	31	19	852	N/A
Agree-disagree	41	*I believe the results of this survey will be used to make my agency a better place to work.	E4.40/	25.20/	20.19/	25.09/	11.00/	9.09/	20.6%	206	220	205	06	71	917	24
Agree-disagree	42	My supervisor supports my need to balance work and other life issues.	54.4% 88.2%	25.3%	29.1%	25.0%	3.4%	3.2%	20.6%	206	239	205	96	71	817	34
Agree-disagree	43	My supervisor provides me with opportunities to demonstrate my leadership skills.	88.2%	58.4%	29.8%	5.3%	3.4%	3.2%	6.5%	500	252	43	29	24	848	2
Agree-disagree	44	Discussions with my supervisor about my	77.9%	48.9%	29.1%	10.0%	7.0%	5.1%	12.1%	418	248	83	61	40	850	1
Agree-disagree	45	performance are worthwhile. My supervisor is committed to a workforce	73.6%	44.7%	28.8%	12.6%	7.6%	6.2%	13.9%	380	244	103	66	50	843	4
, gree usagree	45	representative of all segments of society.	79.3%	47.0%	32.3%	13.6%	3.0%	4.2%	7.1%	376	258	105	23	31	793	57
Agree-disagree	46	My supervisor provides me with constructive suggestions to improve my job performance.	73.370	47.070	32.370	13.0%	3.070	4.270	7.170	370	230	103	23	31	733	3,
Agree-disagree	47	Supervisors in my work unit support employee	71.7%	38.6%	33.1%	13.7%	8.6%	6.0%	14.6%	329	278	116	75	48	846	3
Agree-disagree	48	development. My supervisor listens to what I have to say.	81.6%	48.9%	32.7%	10.7%	4.2%	3.5%	7.7%	414	272	90	36	26	838	10
Agree-disagree	49	My supervisor treats me with respect.	84.3%	53.5%	30.8%	8.0%	5.3%	2.4%	7.7%	458	262	66	42	19	847	N/A
Agree-disagree	50	In the last six months, my supervisor has talked	86.7%	58.6%	28.1%	7.7%	2.8%	2.7%	5.5%	503	237	64	23	22	849	N/A
		with me about my performance.	91.2%	57.0%	34.2%	4.4%	2.9%	1.5%	4.4%	487	289	35	24	12	847	N/A
Agree-disagree	51	I have trust and confidence in my supervisor.	75.5%	49.9%	25.7%	12.3%	7.5%	4.7%	12.1%	431	216	101	61	39	848	N/A
Good-poor	52	Overall, how good a job do you feel is being done by your immediate supervisor?														
Agree-disagree	53	In my organization, senior leaders generate high levels of motivation and commitment in the	81.4%	56.0%	25.4%	12.0%	3.7%	2.9%	6.6%	476	214	101	31	23	845	N/A
Agree-disagree	54	workforce. My organization's senior leaders maintain high	60.5%	21.9%	38.6%	20.6%	10.8%	8.1%	18.9%	183	326	169	92	63	833	13
		standards of honesty and integrity.	71.7%	32.1%	39.5%	15.3%	6.2%	6.7%	13.0%	261	318	120	48	50	797	49
Agree-disagree	55	Supervisors work well with employees of different backgrounds.	73.3%	29.8%	43.5%	16.9%	5.4%	4.4%	9.8%	241	352	128	42	33	796	49
Agree-disagree	56	*Managers communicate the goals of the organization.	73.4%	27.4%	46.0%	14.5%	7.1%	4.9%	12.0%	231	386	122	59	38	836	8
Agree-disagree	57	Managers review and evaluate the organization's progress toward meeting its goals and objectives.														
Agree-disagree	58	Managers promote communication among	73.6%	27.6%	46.0%	15.3%	6.6%	4.5%	11.1%	218	370	122	52	33	795	51
		different work units (for example, about projects, goals, needed resources).														
Agree-disagree	59	Managers support collaboration across work units	65.7%	23.8%	41.9%	15.9%	11.1%	7.3%	18.4%	194	348	130	94	58	824	19
		to accomplish work objectives.	70.6%	29.4%	41.3%	16.9%	7.3%	5.2%	12.5%	242	345	141	62	41	831	11
Good-poor	60	Overall, how good a job do you feel is being done by the manager directly above your immediate supervisor?														
Agree-disagree	61	I have a high level of respect for my organization's	73.7%	39.3%	34.3%	15.8%	5.2%	5.3%	10.5%	324	284	130	42	42	822	22
Agree-disagree	62	senior leaders. Senior leaders demonstrate support for Work-Life	69.1%	32.9%	36.2%	18.1%	7.0%	5.7%	12.8%	278	306	151	59	46	840	4
Satisfied- dissatisfied	63	programs. *How satisfied are you with your involvement in decisions that affect your work?	77.5%	37.7%	39.9%	10.9%	6.8%	4.8%	11.6%	303	322	88	56	37	806	37
Satisfied-	CA.		66.0%	27.7%	38.3%	16.5%	13.4%	4.1%	17.5%	232	325	140	110	34	841	N/A
dissatisfied	64	*How satisfied are you with the information you receive from management on what's going on in your organization?	64.50	22.50	40.00	477.000	42.50		40.000							
Satisfied- dissatisfied	65	*How satisfied are you with the recognition you receive for doing a good job?	64.5%	23.5%	40.9%	17.0%	13.1%	5.5%	18.6%	199	344	140	111	46	840	N/A
Satisfied- dissatisfied	66	How satisfied are you with the policies and practices of your senior leaders?	64.5%	28.0%	36.5%	17.8%	12.2%	5.5%	17.7%	239	306	151	100	44	840	N/A
			58.4%	19.7%	38.8%	24.7%	11.8%	5.1%	16.9%	169	327	205	97	43	841	N/A

2019 Federal Employee Viewpoint Survey Results for the National Science Foundation

		2019 reuera	i Empi	Oyee v	iewpoii	it Suivey	Nesuls	יו שווו ווטו	ialiona	ii Ocietti	Je i Oui	luation				
Satisfied- dissatisfied	67	How satisfied are you with your opportunity to get a better job in your organization?														
			42.0%	17.6%	24.4%	32.0%	15.7%	10.3%	26.0%	151	201	269	131	85	837	N/A
Satisfied- dissatisfied	68	How satisfied are you with the training you receive for your present job?														
			70.7%	28.7%	42.0%	19.8%	6.7%	2.8%	9.5%	242	358	164	56	22	842	N/A
Satisfied- dissatisfied	69	*Considering everything, how satisfied are you with your job?														
			76.5%	36.4%	40.1%	12.4%	8.0%	3.1%	11.1%	308	341	101	66	26	842	N/A
Satisfied- dissatisfied	70	Considering everything, how satisfied are you with your pay?														
			69.7%	28.8%	40.9%	13.1%	12.4%	4.7%	17.1%	247	344	111	102	38	842	N/A
Satisfied- dissatisfied	71	*Considering everything, how satisfied are you with your organization?														
			75.4%	32.5%	42.9%	14.1%	7.4%	3.1%	10.5%	274	364	115	61	25	839	N/A

^{*} AES prescribed items as of 2017 (S CFR Part 250, Subpart C)

** Unweighted count of responses excluding 'Do Not Know' and 'No Basis to Judge'
The Dashboard only includes items 1-71.
Percentages are weighted to represent the Agency's population.